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Marathon
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Shane Vetter                      Niceville  FL         225    39   M       1 Top Fin           2:55:10.8      6:41/M
      2    Mark Traeger                      Tuscola  TX           249    34   M       1 30‐39             3:11:59.6      7:20/M
      3    Peter Straghan                    Oxford  MS            239    35   M       2 30‐39             3:18:51.8      7:35/M
      4    Timothy Cavnar                    New Orleans  LA       235    32   M       3 30‐39             3:40:01.0      8:24/M
      5    Jason Lewis                       Carthage  MS          207    38   M       4 30‐39             3:45:53.6      8:37/M
      6    Lamburtis Melcher                 Dallastown  PA        242    54   M       1 50‐59             4:01:20.1      9:13/M
      7    Johnna Agent                      Philadelphia  MS      215    37   F       1 Top Fin           4:13:03.1      9:40/M
      8    Dustin Hester                     Nettleton  MS         241    41   M       1 40‐49             4:14:40.1      9:43/M
      9    William Kallfelz                  Starkville  MS        221    48   M       2 40‐49             4:19:09.3      9:53/M
     10    Sonny McMullen                    Meridian  MS          229    55   M       2 50‐59             4:25:10.4     10:07/M
     11    Christy Crum                      Corinth  MS           228    40   F       1 40‐49             4:26:49.5     10:11/M
     12    Amelia Kundel                     Greenwood  MS         209    24   F       1 20‐29             4:27:33.1     10:13/M
     13    Charles Pence                     Baton Rouge  LA       226    29   M       1 20‐29             4:29:01.5     10:16/M
     14    Kevin Agent                       Philadelphia  MS      214    40   M       3 40‐49             4:29:20.8     10:17/M
     15    Marcie Gaylor                     Auburn  AL            238    33   F       1 30‐39             4:29:24.9     10:17/M
     16    Kelly Berkemeier                  Alpharetta  GA        244    33   F       2 30‐39             4:34:48.5     10:29/M
     17    Timothy Lyke                      Austin  TX            246    55   M       3 50‐59             4:39:05.4     10:39/M
     18    Srikanth Veeravelli               Cumming  GA           251    43   M       4 40‐49             4:40:29.0     10:42/M
     19    David Weiff                       Meridian  MS          252    39   M       5 30‐39             4:43:38.5     10:50/M
     20    William Davis                     Athens  GA            247    65   M       1 60‐69             4:48:55.5     11:02/M
     21    Adam Leister                      Meridian  MS          245    30   M       6 30‐39             4:49:48.4     11:04/M
     22    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          213    55   F       1 50‐59             4:53:31.9     11:12/M
     23    Clifton Cartwright                Booneville  MS        216    61   M       2 60‐69             5:01:42.7     11:31/M
     24    Scott West                        Kosciusko  MS         234    44   M       5 40‐49             5:02:42.7     11:33/M
     25    Sophie Black                      Kosciusko  MS         233    42   F       2 40‐49             5:02:42.9     11:33/M
     26    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          222    61   M       3 60‐69             5:04:13.1     11:37/M
     27    Deanna Price                      Meridian  MS          211    40   F       3 40‐49             5:11:23.0     11:53/M
     28    Sonya Price                       Mount Vernon  OH      237    43   F       4 40‐49             5:13:13.9     11:57/M
     29    Lisa Pass                         Goose Creek  SC       227    53   F       2 50‐59             5:16:25.4     12:05/M
     30    Marjorie Mitchell                 Henderson  TN         220    53   F       3 50‐59             5:30:05.0     12:36/M
     31    Phillip Min                       Mount Olive  AL       250    59   M       4 50‐59             5:41:02.5     13:01/M
     32    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          218    68   F       1 60‐69             6:06:03.6     13:58/M
     33    Bill Rex                          Geneva  IL            208    74   M       1 70‐99             6:16:17.3     14:22/M
     34    Craig Stewart                     Meridian  MS          212    44   M       6 40‐49             6:46:46.9     15:32/M
     35    Majorie Maldonado                 Meridian  MS          210    50   F       4 50‐59             6:46:57.9     15:32/M
     36    Stephanie Stallings               Meridian  MS          248    32   F       3 30‐39             7:08:22.0     16:21/M
     37    Celisa Coleman                    Meridian  MS          243    47   F       5 40‐49             7:08:45.4     16:22/M
     38    Michael Couch                     Meridian  MS          231    55   M       5 50‐59             7:18:55.6     16:45/M
     39    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS          230    34   M       7 30‐39             7:18:56.0     16:45/M
     40    Eugene DeFronzo                   Cheshire  CT          224    78   M       2 70‐99             7:32:46.0     17:17/M

 

Half Marathon
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Scott Garrison                    Hattiesburg  MS       125    27   M       1 Top Fin           1:23:51.0      6:24/M
      2    Alan Barnette                     Cape Girardeau  MO    139    38   M       1 30‐39             1:25:50.7      6:33/M
      3    Matthew Parker                    Meridian  MS          135    17   M       1  0‐19             1:26:23.8      6:36/M
      4    Krissa Rodgers                    Meridian  MS          147    27   F       1 Top Fin           1:39:12.0      7:34/M
      5    Flo Bradley                       Meridian  MS          143    37   F       1 30‐39             1:42:27.6      7:49/M
      6    Amanda Cassell                    Flowood  MS           132    35   F       2 30‐39             1:42:28.6      7:49/M
      7    Chad Graham                       Meridian  MS          117    38   M       2 30‐39             1:42:34.9      7:50/M
      8    Tyler Norman                      Newton  MS             13    37   M       3 30‐39             1:43:34.6      7:54/M
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      9    Deaton Mitchell                   Hattiesburg  MS       127    46   M       1 40‐49             1:44:00.3      7:56/M
     10    Sewtha Devaraj                    Clinton  MS             7    29   F       1 20‐29             1:50:03.0      8:24/M
     11    James Randall                     Meridian  MS          130    40   M       2 40‐49             1:50:16.9      8:25/M
     12    Christina Reichert                Camp Point  IL        107    38   F       3 30‐39             1:50:19.9      8:25/M
     13    Michael Thompson                  Meridian  MS            6    47   M       3 40‐49             1:51:09.1      8:29/M
     14    Brandy Gamblin                    Collinsville  MS      133    40   F       1 40‐49             1:51:59.5      8:33/M
     15    Dexter Thornton                   Collinsville  MS      116    44   M       4 40‐49             1:52:42.1      8:36/M
     16    Michelle Boucher‐Snodgrass        Meridian  MS          124    42   F       2 40‐49             1:52:47.7      8:37/M
     17    Miranda Wright                                          137    19   F       1  0‐19             1:52:55.5      8:37/M
     18    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          120    29   F       2 20‐29             1:54:15.0      8:43/M
     19    Richard Walley                    Waynesboro  MS         67    34   M       4 30‐39             1:54:21.7      8:44/M
     20    Patti Snodgrass                   Durango  CO            79    42   F       3 40‐49             1:54:53.5      8:46/M
     21    Chris Cornett                     Bailey  MS            141    42   M       5 40‐49             1:55:26.3      8:49/M
     22    Tanya Wright                      Meridian  MS          136    45   F       4 40‐49             1:56:17.6      8:53/M
     23    Enrique Torres                    Hattiesburg  MS        73    51   M       1 50‐59             1:56:29.5      8:54/M
     24    Paul Shelly                       Collinsville  MS      900    47   M       6 40‐49             1:57:22.0      8:58/M
     25    Brenda Bloch                      Spanish Fort  AL      119    48   F       5 40‐49             1:58:15.7      9:02/M
     26    Stetson Van‐Ausburg               Meridian  MS           14    47   M       7 40‐49             1:58:28.6      9:03/M
     27    Katie Sippel                      Hattiesburg  MS       138    19   F       2  0‐19             1:58:36.8      9:03/M
     28    Shakita Thomas                    Meridian  MS          102    33   F       4 30‐39             1:59:43.2      9:08/M
     29    Anna Whitmire                     Collinsville  MS       98    32   F       5 30‐39             2:00:26.0      9:12/M
     30    Lamar Knight                      Collinsville  MS       27    46   M       8 40‐49             2:00:42.4      9:13/M
     31    Nikki Rawson                      Meridian  MS          122    32   F       6 30‐39             2:01:15.1      9:15/M
     32    Alicia DiPalma                    Collinsville  MS       72    51   F       1 50‐59             2:04:17.8      9:29/M
     33    David Malloy                      Meridian  MS            8    57   M       2 50‐59             2:04:39.6      9:31/M
     34    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          128    54   F       2 50‐59             2:04:51.8      9:32/M
     35    David Shirley                     Meridian  MS            4    45   M       9 40‐49             2:05:15.6      9:34/M
     36    Julie Cascio                      Pensacola  FL          77    51   F       3 50‐59             2:06:21.8      9:39/M
     37    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS       22    65   M       1 60‐69             2:06:26.0      9:39/M
     38    Judy Leonard                      Meridian  MS           56    51   F       4 50‐59             2:06:29.5      9:39/M
     39    Rachel Fishman                    Starkville  MS         50    27   F       3 20‐29             2:06:45.6      9:41/M
     40    Hannah Denton                     Starkville  MS         29    22   F       4 20‐29             2:06:45.9      9:41/M
     41    Kimberly Gaddis                   Starkville  MS         28    24   F       5 20‐29             2:06:46.0      9:41/M
     42    Felicia Brown                     Meridian  MS          110    53   F       5 50‐59             2:07:04.1      9:42/M
     43    Dustin Renfrow                    Philadelphia  MS       94    33   M       5 30‐39             2:09:09.7      9:52/M
     44    Gennifer Taloney                  Fairhope  AL           34    38   F       7 30‐39             2:09:37.3      9:54/M
     45    Abigail Osness                    Long Beach  MS        106     8   F       3  0‐19             2:09:37.9      9:54/M
     46    Jason Davis                       Meridian  MS          800    37   M       6 30‐39             2:09:38.7      9:54/M
     47    Richard Reinsvold                 Long Beach  MS        103    35   M       7 30‐39             2:09:39.5      9:54/M
     48    Jamie Baas                        Purvis  MS             48    29   F       6 20‐29             2:09:44.7      9:54/M
     49    Kristina Graham                   Purvis  MS             97    32   F       8 30‐39             2:09:45.6      9:54/M
     50    William Lee                       Hattiesburg  MS        47    56   M       3 50‐59             2:09:46.4      9:54/M
     51    Joshua Myers                      Meridian  MS           71    38   M       8 30‐39             2:10:11.9      9:56/M
     52    Ronny Warren                      Collinsville  MS       83    48   M      10 40‐49             2:10:37.9      9:58/M
     53    MiHyang Faulks                    Vicksburg  MS          85    55   F       6 50‐59             2:10:57.3     10:00/M
     54    Ashling Osness                    Long Beach  MS        104    13   F       4  0‐19             2:11:18.7     10:01/M
     55    Shannon Kimbriel                  Meridian  MS          114    41   F       6 40‐49             2:11:53.6     10:04/M
     56    Kim Graham                        Meridian  MS           65    43   F       7 40‐49             2:12:11.9     10:05/M
     57    Karen Alderfer                    Saint Paul  MN        111    49   F       8 40‐49             2:13:44.1     10:13/M
     58    Dave Shoeller                     Saint Paul  MN        112    51   M       4 50‐59             2:13:44.4     10:13/M
     59    Martiestean McClendon             Meridian  MS           69    47   F       9 40‐49             2:14:03.2     10:14/M
     60    Erica Walker                      Bailey  MS             23    38   F       9 30‐39             2:14:28.7     10:16/M
     61    Carol Vorst                       Anchorage  AK           3    61   F       1 60‐69             2:17:54.8     10:32/M
     62    Amber Warner                      Hattiesburg  MS       123    20   F       7 20‐29             2:18:17.8     10:33/M
     63    Kathryn Hubbard                   Starkville  MS         44    19   F       5  0‐19             2:18:18.1     10:33/M
     64    Joshua Todd                       Collinsville  MS      144    34   M       9 30‐39             2:18:28.6     10:34/M
     65    Marea Wilson                      Corinth  MS           108    42   F      10 40‐49             2:18:37.4     10:35/M
     66    Melissa Brents                    Jackson  MS           149    30   F      10 30‐39             2:19:51.0     10:41/M
     67    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS           39    58   M       5 50‐59             2:22:59.8     10:55/M
     68    James Walker                      Collinsville  MS       24    47   M      11 40‐49             2:23:20.6     10:56/M
     69    Brook Sibley                      Meridian  MS          145    38   F      11 30‐39             2:23:26.7     10:57/M
     70    Steve Murray                      Philadelphia  MS      148    65   M       2 60‐69             2:24:20.6     11:01/M
     71    Tommy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS           87    56   M       6 50‐59             2:24:41.2     11:03/M
     72    Christina Hawkins                 Collinsville  MS      118    35   F      12 30‐39             2:25:08.7     11:05/M
     73    Marissa Combs                     Meridian  MS          129    29   F       8 20‐29             2:25:24.9     11:06/M
     74    Kathleen Shine                    Meridian  MS          126    51   F       7 50‐59             2:25:31.2     11:06/M
     75    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS             91    41   F      11 40‐49             2:26:06.1     11:09/M
     76    Stephanie Flake                   Madison  MS           140    40   F      12 40‐49             2:28:04.3     11:18/M
     77    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS       32    53   F       8 50‐59             2:28:22.2     11:20/M
     78    Stacy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS           88    55   F       9 50‐59             2:31:07.8     11:32/M
     79    Elaine Geiger                     Snellville  GA         75    62   F       2 60‐69             2:32:54.5     11:40/M
     80    Robert Chaapel                    Norcross  GA           78    68   M       3 60‐69             2:32:56.2     11:40/M
     81    Logan Davis                       Meridian  MS          217    30   M      10 30‐39             2:32:56.9     11:40/M
     82    Beth Crotwell                     Meridian  MS            9    28   F       9 20‐29             2:33:42.7     11:44/M
     83    Brittney Belvin                   Baton Rouge  LA         2    31   F      13 30‐39             2:33:48.2     11:44/M
     84    Kylie Wiggins                     Collinsville  MS       90    12   F       6  0‐19             2:34:11.5     11:46/M
     85    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS             95    41   F      13 40‐49             2:34:16.0     11:47/M
     86    Steve Smith                       Meridian  MS           96    50   M       7 50‐59             2:35:29.2     11:52/M
     87    Jennifer Joyner                   Gulf Breeze  FL        84    45   F      14 40‐49             2:36:08.7     11:55/M
     88    Lisa Nall                         Navarre  FL            41    50   F      10 50‐59             2:36:08.9     11:55/M
     89    Lisa Rose Johnson                 Northfield  NJ         42    37   F      14 30‐39             2:40:33.3     12:15/M
     90    La Monica Gardner‐Sampson         Jackson  MS            70    40   F      15 40‐49             2:40:48.6     12:16/M



     91    Deidra Johnson‐Walker             Byram  MS              60    36   F      15 30‐39             2:40:49.8     12:17/M
     92    Sue Ellen Smith                   Meridian  MS          146    52   F      11 50‐59             2:41:31.8     12:20/M
     93    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS           36    71   F       1 70‐99             2:41:33.7     12:20/M
     94    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS           93    44   F      16 40‐49             2:43:42.8     12:30/M
     95    Hannah Ellard                     West  MS              134    18   F       7  0‐19             2:43:57.0     12:31/M
     96    Terry Belvin                      Baton Rouge  LA       101    63   M       4 60‐69             2:44:34.7     12:34/M
     97    Damon Allen                       Newport News  VA       12    36   M      11 30‐39             2:45:16.8     12:37/M
     98    Danny Young                       Meridian  MS           33    54   M       8 50‐59             2:46:52.3     12:44/M
     99    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS       86    37   F      16 30‐39             2:47:04.7     12:45/M
    100    Danna Ramse                       Raleigh  NC             5    42   F      17 40‐49             2:47:49.4     12:49/M

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
    101    Jakaris Harper                    Byram  MS             100    35   F      17 30‐39             2:49:19.6     12:55/M
    102    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS       21    57   F      12 50‐59             2:49:32.5     12:56/M
    103    Cynthia A. Clark                  Collinsville  MS      121    43   F      18 40‐49             2:50:03.6     12:59/M
    104    Rolanda Pace                      Meridian  MS           99    34   F      18 30‐39             2:50:10.8     12:59/M
    105    Roberta Scott                     Meridian  MS           26    57   F      13 50‐59             2:51:53.1     13:07/M
    106    Melissa Scott                     Alexandria  VA         18    32   F      19 30‐39             2:51:53.3     13:07/M
    107    Katie Osness                      Long Beach  MS        105    11   F       8  0‐19             2:54:40.4     13:20/M
    108    Malinda Malone                    Cherokee  AL           62    45   F      19 40‐49             2:54:56.8     13:21/M
    109    Lisa Schoolcraft                  Scottdale  GA          58    50   F      14 50‐59             2:54:58.3     13:21/M
    110    Charles Adkins Jr.                Vicksburg  MS         109    58   M       9 50‐59             2:58:55.7     13:39/M
    111    Olevia Tucker                     Quitman  MS            54    41   F      20 40‐49             2:59:10.1     13:41/M
    112    Tiffanie Hopkin                   Tuscaloosa  AL        113    24   F      10 20‐29             2:59:36.1     13:43/M
    113    Amanda Brock                      Flowood  MS            49    36   F      20 30‐39             3:00:05.2     13:45/M
    114    Tanya Davis                       Brandon  MS            68    43   F      21 40‐49             3:00:05.4     13:45/M
    115    David Carter                      Meridian  MS           25    43   M      12 40‐49             3:00:14.4     13:45/M
    116    Roosevelt Giles                   Atlanta  GA             1    54   M      10 50‐59             3:01:38.7     13:52/M
    117    Jeanna Mars                       Meridian  MS           74    54   F      15 50‐59             3:01:46.5     13:53/M
    118    Cheri Irby                        Quitman  MS            53    35   F      21 30‐39             3:09:51.4     14:30/M
    119    Vanessa Collins                   Meridian  MS           35    58   F      16 50‐59             3:12:08.7     14:40/M
    120    Becky Bradley                     Hopkinsville  KY       61    51   F      17 50‐59             3:12:26.9     14:41/M
    121    Amy Carter                        Meridian  MS          131    43   F      22 40‐49             3:15:34.1     14:56/M
    122    Lizzy McKnight                    Bells  TN              92    24   F      11 20‐29             3:20:28.7     15:18/M
    123    Mary McDonald                     Rome  GA               76    56   F      18 50‐59             3:26:26.0     15:45/M
    124    Donna Blackburn                   Rome  GA               80    59   F      19 50‐59             3:26:26.3     15:45/M
    125    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS       10    50   F      20 50‐59             3:35:28.1     16:27/M
    126    Rhonda Coblentz                   Sarasota  FL           82    40   F      23 40‐49             3:35:52.1     16:29/M
    127    Adine Wittig                      Sarasota  FL           81    77   F       2 70‐99             3:35:54.1     16:29/M
    128    Julia Pence                       Baton Rouge  LA        46    30   F      22 30‐39             3:37:46.1     16:37/M
    129    Mechelle Alexander                Meridian  MS           52    44   F      24 40‐49             3:42:40.9     17:00/M
    130    Lori Wahlstrom                    Iuka  MS               43    52   F      21 50‐59             3:48:11.7     17:25/M
    131    Narkeeta Wesley                   Meridian  MS           66    44   F      25 40‐49             3:50:07.9     17:34/M
    132    Polly Medcalf                     Porterville  MS        64    47   F      26 40‐49             3:53:48.5     17:51/M
    133    M. Pleshette Smith                Jackson  MS           115    44   F      27 40‐49             4:01:10.6     18:25/M

 

Team Marathon
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    And A Guy Three Hotties           Collinsville  MS      202    36   F       1  0‐99             3:42:20.6      8:29/M
      2    Stahome1 Team                     Meridian  MS          204    39   M       1  0‐99             4:30:57.1     10:20/M
      3    Awesome Team                      Collinsville  MS      201    16   F       2  0‐99             4:34:46.6     10:29/M
      4    Stahome3 Team                     Meridian  MS          205    12   M       2  0‐99             4:47:31.2     10:58/M
      5    Stahome2 Team                     Meridian  MS          203    40   F       3  0‐99             4:53:19.8     11:12/M
      6    TWCM Team                         Meridian  MS          206    58   F       4  0‐99             5:37:06.3     12:52/M
      7    Garett Team                       Meridian  MS          200    41   F       5  0‐99             5:37:21.2     12:53/M

 

Wheel Chair
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    John Adam Long                    Madison  MS           300    34   M       1  0‐99             3:13:26.9      7:23/M



Virtual Marathon
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Macie Manasco                     Meridian  MS           153    12   F      1  0‐99                 8:22.2      ‐‐‐‐‐‐



LEO Run To Remember

Age Group Results
November 15, 2014

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Marathon

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shane Vetter                      Niceville  FL         225   39        1      2:55:10.8      6:41/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Johnna Agent                      Philadelphia  MS      215   37        7      4:13:03.1      9:40/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Charles Pence                     Baton Rouge  LA       226   29       13      4:29:01.5     10:16/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Amelia Kundel                     Greenwood  MS         209   24       12      4:27:33.1     10:13/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mark Traeger                      Tuscola  TX           249   34        2      3:11:59.6      7:20/M
       2    Peter Straghan                    Oxford  MS            239   35        3      3:18:51.8      7:35/M
       3    Timothy Cavnar                    New Orleans  LA       235   32        4      3:40:01.0      8:24/M
       4    Jason Lewis                       Carthage  MS          207   38        5      3:45:53.6      8:37/M
       5    David Weiff                       Meridian  MS          252   39       19      4:43:38.5     10:50/M
       6    Adam Leister                      Meridian  MS          245   30       21      4:49:48.4     11:04/M
       7    Ryan Couch                        Meridian  MS          230   34       39      7:18:56.0     16:45/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Marcie Gaylor                     Auburn  AL            238   33       15      4:29:24.9     10:17/M
       2    Kelly Berkemeier                  Alpharetta  GA        244   33       16      4:34:48.5     10:29/M
       3    Stephanie Stallings               Meridian  MS          248   32       36      7:08:22.0     16:21/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dustin Hester                     Nettleton  MS         241   41        8      4:14:40.1      9:43/M
       2    William Kallfelz                  Starkville  MS        221   48        9      4:19:09.3      9:53/M
       3    Kevin Agent                       Philadelphia  MS      214   40       14      4:29:20.8     10:17/M
       4    Srikanth Veeravelli               Cumming  GA           251   43       18      4:40:29.0     10:42/M
       5    Scott West                        Kosciusko  MS         234   44       24      5:02:42.7     11:33/M
       6    Craig Stewart                     Meridian  MS          212   44       34      6:46:46.9     15:32/M

Female 40 to 49
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                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Christy Crum                      Corinth  MS           228   40       11      4:26:49.5     10:11/M
       2    Sophie Black                      Kosciusko  MS         233   42       25      5:02:42.9     11:33/M
       3    Deanna Price                      Meridian  MS          211   40       27      5:11:23.0     11:53/M
       4    Sonya Price                       Mount Vernon  OH      237   43       28      5:13:13.9     11:57/M
       5    Celisa Coleman                    Meridian  MS          243   47       37      7:08:45.4     16:22/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lamburtis Melcher                 Dallastown  PA        242   54        6      4:01:20.1      9:13/M
       2    Sonny McMullen                    Meridian  MS          229   55       10      4:25:10.4     10:07/M
       3    Timothy Lyke                      Austin  TX            246   55       17      4:39:05.4     10:39/M
       4    Phillip Min                       Mount Olive  AL       250   59       31      5:41:02.5     13:01/M
       5    Michael Couch                     Meridian  MS          231   55       38      7:18:55.6     16:45/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cris Orr                          Meridian  MS          213   55       22      4:53:31.9     11:12/M
       2    Lisa Pass                         Goose Creek  SC       227   53       29      5:16:25.4     12:05/M
       3    Marjorie Mitchell                 Henderson  TN         220   53       30      5:30:05.0     12:36/M
       4    Majorie Maldonado                 Meridian  MS          210   50       35      6:46:57.9     15:32/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    William Davis                     Athens  GA            247   65       20      4:48:55.5     11:02/M
       2    Clifton Cartwright                Booneville  MS        216   61       23      5:01:42.7     11:31/M
       3    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          222   61       26      5:04:13.1     11:37/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Johnnie Bradford                  Meridian  MS          218   68       32      6:06:03.6     13:58/M

Male 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Bill Rex                          Geneva  IL            208   74       33      6:16:17.3     14:22/M
       2    Eugene DeFronzo                   Cheshire  CT          224   78       40      7:32:46.0     17:17/M

Half Marathon

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Scott Garrison                    Hattiesburg  MS       125   27        1      1:23:51.0      6:24/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Krissa Rodgers                    Meridian  MS          147   27        4      1:39:12.0      7:34/M

Male 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Matthew Parker                    Meridian  MS          135   17        3      1:26:23.8      6:36/M

Female 19 and under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  



       1    Miranda Wright                                          137   19       17      1:52:55.5      8:37/M
       2    Katie Sippel                      Hattiesburg  MS       138   19       27      1:58:36.8      9:03/M
       3    Abigail Osness                    Long Beach  MS        106    8       45      2:09:37.9      9:54/M
       4    Ashling Osness                    Long Beach  MS        104   13       54      2:11:18.7     10:01/M
       5    Kathryn Hubbard                   Starkville  MS         44   19       63      2:18:18.1     10:33/M
       6    Kylie Wiggins                     Collinsville  MS       90   12       84      2:34:11.5     11:46/M
       7    Hannah Ellard                     West  MS              134   18       95      2:43:57.0     12:31/M
       8    Katie Osness                      Long Beach  MS        105   11      107      2:54:40.4     13:20/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Sewtha Devaraj                    Clinton  MS             7   29       10      1:50:03.0      8:24/M
       2    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          120   29       18      1:54:15.0      8:43/M
       3    Rachel Fishman                    Starkville  MS         50   27       39      2:06:45.6      9:41/M
       4    Hannah Denton                     Starkville  MS         29   22       40      2:06:45.9      9:41/M
       5    Kimberly Gaddis                   Starkville  MS         28   24       41      2:06:46.0      9:41/M
       6    Jamie Baas                        Purvis  MS             48   29       48      2:09:44.7      9:54/M
       7    Amber Warner                      Hattiesburg  MS       123   20       62      2:18:17.8     10:33/M
       8    Marissa Combs                     Meridian  MS          129   29       73      2:25:24.9     11:06/M
       9    Beth Crotwell                     Meridian  MS            9   28       82      2:33:42.7     11:44/M
      10    Tiffanie Hopkin                   Tuscaloosa  AL        113   24      112      2:59:36.1     13:43/M
      11    Lizzy McKnight                    Bells  TN              92   24      122      3:20:28.7     15:18/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alan Barnette                     Cape Girardeau  MO    139   38        2      1:25:50.7      6:33/M
       2    Chad Graham                       Meridian  MS          117   38        7      1:42:34.9      7:50/M
       3    Tyler Norman                      Newton  MS             13   37        8      1:43:34.6      7:54/M
       4    Richard Walley                    Waynesboro  MS         67   34       19      1:54:21.7      8:44/M
       5    Dustin Renfrow                    Philadelphia  MS       94   33       43      2:09:09.7      9:52/M
       6    Jason Davis                       Meridian  MS          800   37       46      2:09:38.7      9:54/M
       7    Richard Reinsvold                 Long Beach  MS        103   35       47      2:09:39.5      9:54/M
       8    Joshua Myers                      Meridian  MS           71   38       51      2:10:11.9      9:56/M
       9    Joshua Todd                       Collinsville  MS      144   34       64      2:18:28.6     10:34/M
      10    Logan Davis                       Meridian  MS          217   30       81      2:32:56.9     11:40/M
      11    Damon Allen                       Newport News  VA       12   36       97      2:45:16.8     12:37/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Flo Bradley                       Meridian  MS          143   37        5      1:42:27.6      7:49/M
       2    Amanda Cassell                    Flowood  MS           132   35        6      1:42:28.6      7:49/M
       3    Christina Reichert                Camp Point  IL        107   38       12      1:50:19.9      8:25/M
       4    Shakita Thomas                    Meridian  MS          102   33       28      1:59:43.2      9:08/M
       5    Anna Whitmire                     Collinsville  MS       98   32       29      2:00:26.0      9:12/M
       6    Nikki Rawson                      Meridian  MS          122   32       31      2:01:15.1      9:15/M
       7    Gennifer Taloney                  Fairhope  AL           34   38       44      2:09:37.3      9:54/M
       8    Kristina Graham                   Purvis  MS             97   32       49      2:09:45.6      9:54/M
       9    Erica Walker                      Bailey  MS             23   38       60      2:14:28.7     10:16/M
      10    Melissa Brents                    Jackson  MS           149   30       66      2:19:51.0     10:41/M
      11    Brook Sibley                      Meridian  MS          145   38       69      2:23:26.7     10:57/M
      12    Christina Hawkins                 Collinsville  MS      118   35       72      2:25:08.7     11:05/M
      13    Brittney Belvin                   Baton Rouge  LA         2   31       83      2:33:48.2     11:44/M
      14    Lisa Rose Johnson                 Northfield  NJ         42   37       89      2:40:33.3     12:15/M
      15    Deidra Johnson‐Walker             Byram  MS              60   36       91      2:40:49.8     12:17/M
      16    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS       86   37       99      2:47:04.7     12:45/M
      17    Jakaris Harper                    Byram  MS             100   35      101      2:49:19.6     12:55/M
      18    Rolanda Pace                      Meridian  MS           99   34      104      2:50:10.8     12:59/M
      19    Melissa Scott                     Alexandria  VA         18   32      106      2:51:53.3     13:07/M
      20    Amanda Brock                      Flowood  MS            49   36      113      3:00:05.2     13:45/M
      21    Cheri Irby                        Quitman  MS            53   35      118      3:09:51.4     14:30/M
      22    Julia Pence                       Baton Rouge  LA        46   30      128      3:37:46.1     16:37/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Deaton Mitchell                   Hattiesburg  MS       127   46        9      1:44:00.3      7:56/M
       2    James Randall                     Meridian  MS          130   40       11      1:50:16.9      8:25/M
       3    Michael Thompson                  Meridian  MS            6   47       13      1:51:09.1      8:29/M
       4    Dexter Thornton                   Collinsville  MS      116   44       15      1:52:42.1      8:36/M
       5    Chris Cornett                     Bailey  MS            141   42       21      1:55:26.3      8:49/M
       6    Paul Shelly                       Collinsville  MS      900   47       24      1:57:22.0      8:58/M



       7    Stetson Van‐Ausburg               Meridian  MS           14   47       26      1:58:28.6      9:03/M
       8    Lamar Knight                      Collinsville  MS       27   46       30      2:00:42.4      9:13/M
       9    David Shirley                     Meridian  MS            4   45       35      2:05:15.6      9:34/M
      10    Ronny Warren                      Collinsville  MS       83   48       52      2:10:37.9      9:58/M
      11    James Walker                      Collinsville  MS       24   47       68      2:23:20.6     10:56/M
      12    David Carter                      Meridian  MS           25   43      115      3:00:14.4     13:45/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brandy Gamblin                    Collinsville  MS      133   40       14      1:51:59.5      8:33/M
       2    Michelle Boucher‐Snodgrass        Meridian  MS          124   42       16      1:52:47.7      8:37/M
       3    Patti Snodgrass                   Durango  CO            79   42       20      1:54:53.5      8:46/M
       4    Tanya Wright                      Meridian  MS          136   45       22      1:56:17.6      8:53/M
       5    Brenda Bloch                      Spanish Fort  AL      119   48       25      1:58:15.7      9:02/M
       6    Shannon Kimbriel                  Meridian  MS          114   41       55      2:11:53.6     10:04/M
       7    Kim Graham                        Meridian  MS           65   43       56      2:12:11.9     10:05/M
       8    Karen Alderfer                    Saint Paul  MN        111   49       57      2:13:44.1     10:13/M
       9    Martiestean McClendon             Meridian  MS           69   47       59      2:14:03.2     10:14/M
      10    Marea Wilson                      Corinth  MS           108   42       65      2:18:37.4     10:35/M
      11    Tracy Dearing                     Newton  MS             91   41       75      2:26:06.1     11:09/M
      12    Stephanie Flake                   Madison  MS           140   40       76      2:28:04.3     11:18/M
      13    Rebecca Ward                      Bailey  MS             95   41       85      2:34:16.0     11:47/M
      14    Jennifer Joyner                   Gulf Breeze  FL        84   45       87      2:36:08.7     11:55/M
      15    La Monica Gardner‐Sampson         Jackson  MS            70   40       90      2:40:48.6     12:16/M
      16    Teresa Hodges                     Meridian  MS           93   44       94      2:43:42.8     12:30/M
      17    Danna Ramse                       Raleigh  NC             5   42      100      2:47:49.4     12:49/M
      18    Cynthia A. Clark                  Collinsville  MS      121   43      103      2:50:03.6     12:59/M
      19    Malinda Malone                    Cherokee  AL           62   45      108      2:54:56.8     13:21/M
      20    Olevia Tucker                     Quitman  MS            54   41      111      2:59:10.1     13:41/M
      21    Tanya Davis                       Brandon  MS            68   43      114      3:00:05.4     13:45/M
      22    Amy Carter                        Meridian  MS          131   43      121      3:15:34.1     14:56/M
      23    Rhonda Coblentz                   Sarasota  FL           82   40      126      3:35:52.1     16:29/M
      24    Mechelle Alexander                Meridian  MS           52   44      129      3:42:40.9     17:00/M
      25    Narkeeta Wesley                   Meridian  MS           66   44      131      3:50:07.9     17:34/M
      26    Polly Medcalf                     Porterville  MS        64   47      132      3:53:48.5     17:51/M
      27    M. Pleshette Smith                Jackson  MS           115   44      133      4:01:10.6     18:25/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Enrique Torres                    Hattiesburg  MS        73   51       23      1:56:29.5      8:54/M
       2    David Malloy                      Meridian  MS            8   57       33      2:04:39.6      9:31/M
       3    William Lee                       Hattiesburg  MS        47   56       50      2:09:46.4      9:54/M
       4    Dave Shoeller                     Saint Paul  MN        112   51       58      2:13:44.4     10:13/M
       5    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS           39   58       67      2:22:59.8     10:55/M
       6    Tommy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS           87   56       71      2:24:41.2     11:03/M
       7    Steve Smith                       Meridian  MS           96   50       86      2:35:29.2     11:52/M
       8    Danny Young                       Meridian  MS           33   54       98      2:46:52.3     12:44/M
       9    Charles Adkins Jr.                Vicksburg  MS         109   58      110      2:58:55.7     13:39/M
      10    Roosevelt Giles                   Atlanta  GA             1   54      116      3:01:38.7     13:52/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Alicia DiPalma                    Collinsville  MS       72   51       32      2:04:17.8      9:29/M
       2    Vicki Alexander                   Meridian  MS          128   54       34      2:04:51.8      9:32/M
       3    Julie Cascio                      Pensacola  FL          77   51       36      2:06:21.8      9:39/M
       4    Judy Leonard                      Meridian  MS           56   51       38      2:06:29.5      9:39/M
       5    Felicia Brown                     Meridian  MS          110   53       42      2:07:04.1      9:42/M
       6    MiHyang Faulks                    Vicksburg  MS          85   55       53      2:10:57.3     10:00/M
       7    Kathleen Shine                    Meridian  MS          126   51       74      2:25:31.2     11:06/M
       8    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS       32   53       77      2:28:22.2     11:20/M
       9    Stacy Jenkins                     Meridian  MS           88   55       78      2:31:07.8     11:32/M
      10    Lisa Nall                         Navarre  FL            41   50       88      2:36:08.9     11:55/M
      11    Sue Ellen Smith                   Meridian  MS          146   52       92      2:41:31.8     12:20/M
      12    Pam Vance                         Collinsville  MS       21   57      102      2:49:32.5     12:56/M
      13    Roberta Scott                     Meridian  MS           26   57      105      2:51:53.1     13:07/M
      14    Lisa Schoolcraft                  Scottdale  GA          58   50      109      2:54:58.3     13:21/M
      15    Jeanna Mars                       Meridian  MS           74   54      117      3:01:46.5     13:53/M
      16    Vanessa Collins                   Meridian  MS           35   58      119      3:12:08.7     14:40/M
      17    Becky Bradley                     Hopkinsville  KY       61   51      120      3:12:26.9     14:41/M
      18    Mary McDonald                     Rome  GA               76   56      123      3:26:26.0     15:45/M
      19    Donna Blackburn                   Rome  GA               80   59      124      3:26:26.3     15:45/M
      20    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS       10   50      125      3:35:28.1     16:27/M
      21    Lori Wahlstrom                    Iuka  MS               43   52      130      3:48:11.7     17:25/M



Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS       22   65       37      2:06:26.0      9:39/M
       2    Steve Murray                      Philadelphia  MS      148   65       70      2:24:20.6     11:01/M
       3    Robert Chaapel                    Norcross  GA           78   68       80      2:32:56.2     11:40/M
       4    Terry Belvin                      Baton Rouge  LA       101   63       96      2:44:34.7     12:34/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Carol Vorst                       Anchorage  AK           3   61       61      2:17:54.8     10:32/M
       2    Elaine Geiger                     Snellville  GA         75   62       79      2:32:54.5     11:40/M

Female 70 and over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Margaret Little                   Meridian  MS           36   71       93      2:41:33.7     12:20/M
       2    Adine Wittig                      Sarasota  FL           81   77      127      3:35:54.1     16:29/M

Team Marathon

Male 0­99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Justin Anders                     Meridian  MS          204   39        2      4:30:57.1     10:20/M
       2    BJ Branning                       Meridian  MS          205   12        4      4:47:31.2     10:58/M

Female 0­99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jennifer Temple                   Collinsville  MS      202   36        1      3:42:20.6      8:29/M
       2    Anna Laura Campbell               Bailey  MS            201   16        3      4:34:46.6     10:29/M
       3    Mandy Terry                       Meridian  MS          203   40        5      4:53:19.8     11:12/M
       4    Synthia Tureaud                   Collinsville  MS      206   58        6      5:37:06.3     12:52/M
       5    Shayne Garett                     Meridian  MS          200   41        7      5:37:21.2     12:53/M

Wheel Chair

Male 0­99

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    John Adam Long                    Madison  MS           300   34        1      3:13:26.9      7:23/M

Virtual Marathon
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Macie Manasco                     Meridian  MS           153    12   F      1  0‐99                 8:22.2      ‐‐‐‐‐‐


